

Declaration of Compliance regarding food contact

We,

BINGOLD GmbH + Co. KG
Lademannbogen 65
22339 Hamburg
Deutschland

herewith declare that our product

Bingold rubber gloves Latex, yellow, S – XL, article no.: 504215 - 504218

complies with the following legal requirements in their current valid version:

- (EC) 1935/2004 including traceability
- (EC) 10/2011
- (BfR Recommendation XXI for rubber products intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
- German LFGB esp. § 30/31 (LFGB)

The requirements laid down in article 3 of the regulation 1935/2004 are maintained. The product does not change the composition of a food and also not the organoleptic characteristics.

Only raw materials (basic materials, auxiliaries, additives) listed in the positive list of the 21. BfR recommendation are used.

The product is suitable for the following applications:

Types of food to be intended to come into contact with the glove:

dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, dairy products

Types of food not to be intended to come into contact with the glove:

fatty foodstuff

Duration and temperature of treatment and storage when in contact with the food:

Short term contact at room temperature

The traceability according to regulation (EC) 1935/2004 is assured by applying lot numbers on each box.

The declaration of compliance is only valid for the specified conditions of use. The user is responsible for testing the compliance himself for any other conditions different from the conditions of use stated above (esp. for contact with mucous membranes or saliva).

This declaration has a validity of 2 years.

Hamburg, 18.05.2021

BINGOLD GmbH + Co. KG
Lademannbogen 65 · 22339 Hamburg
Tel. +49 40 53 80 96-410
Fax +49 40 53 80 96-429
info@bingold.com · www.bingold.com

Amtsgericht Hamburg HRA 116323
Komplementär: RUBIN Verwaltungs-GmbH
HRB 21068
Geschäftsführer: Martin Klostermann, Wolfgang Dede



i.A. Sarah Güntrum
Qualitätssicherung